

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16160 of 2018**

=====

RAMESHBHAI AMARSANG CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL S DAVE(242) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. HIRAL U MEHTA(7003) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,6

MR ANVESH V VYAS(5654) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 30/01/2023****ORAL ORDER**

The present writ petition is listed in view of a note filed by the learned advocate Ms.Hiral U. Mehta for withdrawal of the appearance on behalf of the petitioner. She has submitted that in fact, learned advocate Mr.Dave appears for the petitioner

Accordingly, the Registry is directed to delete the name of the learned advocate Ms.Mehta from the cause title.

The matter is kept on **02.05.2023** for final hearing.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA